Terms and Conditions – Smart Plugs

1. Promotion

- 1.1 This voucher entitles Eligible Customers to receive one (1) free Promotion Smart Plug upon presentation of the voucher to a Participating Harvey Norman Store or for delivery via online redemption during the Promotional Period ("Promotion").
- 1.2 By using this Voucher, the Eligible Customer acknowledges that they have read and agreed to these terms and conditions ("Terms").
- 1.3 The Promoters of this Promotion are The Power Company Limited ("TPCL"), Electricity Invercargill Limited ("EIL") and PowerNet Limited ("PowerNet").
- 1.4 Harvey Norman Stores (NZ) Pty Limited trading as Harvey Norman ("Harvey Norman"), will supply the Promotion Smart Plugs either through a Participating Harvey Norman Store or by delivery direct to the Eligible Customer.

2. **Definitions**

- 2.1 "Eligible Customer" means a customer of TPCL or EIL who supplies sufficient evidence of their installation control point ("ICP") address specifying TPCL or EIL as their network provider. The customer's ICP address can be found on the customer's power bill.
- 2.2 "Participating Harvey Norman Store" means Harvey Norman Invercargill.
- 2.3 "Promotional Period" means the period commencing 15 October 2023 and ending 19 November 2023
- 2.4 "Promotion Smart Plug" means TP-Link Tapo P110 Mini Smart Wi-Fi Socket
- 2.5 **"Voucher"** means a voucher with an unique voucher code or online redemption code provided by TCPL or EIL to Eligible Customers

3. Eligibility

- 3.1 TPCL or EIL will send all Eligible Customer's an unique voucher code for in-store redemptions and an online redemption code for online redemptions.
- 3.2 The Promotion is limited to one (1) Promotion Smart Plug per ICP address.

4. Promotion

- 4.1 Eligible Customer's must during the Promotional Period, either redeem the Voucher in-store or online. For redemptions in-store, Eligible Customers must provide the Participating Harvey Norman Store with their name, address, email address, network provider and the original unique voucher code. Original Vouchers will only be accepted for redemption. Copies of the Voucher are invalid.
- 4.2 For online redemptions, Eligible Customers must fill in the online form at www.powernet.co.nz/SmartPlugPromotion and provide their name, address, email address, delivery address, network provider and the unique redemption code.
- 4.3 Vouchers will only be accepted during the Promotional Period or until Promotion Smart Plug stocks last at Participating Harvey Norman Stores.

- 4.4 Vouchers may only be redeemed once, whether in store by presenting the original Voucher or online by entering the unique online redemption code. Harvey Norman will refuse redemption of a Voucher where it has previously been redeemed, the Voucher is defaced, mutilated, altered or tampered with in any way.
- 4.5 Vouchers cannot be transferred, exchanged, refunded or redeemed for cash. The Voucher is not money, legal tender, an account card, credit, a charge or a debit card or a security. Lost or stolen Vouchers will not be replaced.
- 4.6 Eligible Customers are not required to purchase any other product or service from Harvey Norman to claim their Promotion Smart Plug.
- 4.7 Harvey Norman reserves the right to verify the identity of the Eligible Customer. They may refuse to supply the Promotion Smart Plug if the Eligible Customer does not comply with these Terms or if the redemption process is fraudulent.
- 4.8 TPCL, EIL or PowerNet reserve the right to substitute the Promotion Smart Plug for a different smart plug product or to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Promotion or these Terms at any time for any reason before the end of the Promotion and without prior notification. TPCL, EIL or PowerNet shall not be liable to any Eligible Customers for any loss or damage incurred as a result.
- 4.9 Harvey Norman will comply with its obligations under the Consumer Guarantees Act 1993 ("CGA") in respect of any faulty Promotion Smart Plug. These Terms do not restrict, exclude or limit any consumer rights under the CGA and the Fair Trading Act 1986.
- 4.10 All decisions made by TPCL, EIL or PowerNet in relation to this Promotion is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.

5. General

- By entering this Promotion, either online or in-store, Eligible Customers consent to their personal information being collected by Harvey Norman and disclosed to and used by TPCL, EIL and PowerNet for the purposes of this promotion. The collection and disclosure of personal information will be subject to PowerNet's privacy policy https://powernet.co.nz/privacy-policy/ and Harvey Norman's privacy policy https://powernet.co.nz/privacy-policy/ and Harvey Norman's privacy policy
- 5.2 By entering this Promotion, either online or in-store, Eligible Customers agree to sign up to PowerNet's e-mail database and consents to receive marketing communications from TPCL, EIL and PowerNet about promotions, products, services and any other offers from TPCL, EIL or PowerNet. The Eligible Customer may unsubscribe from receiving marketing communications from TPCL, EIL or PowerNet by using the unsubscribe facility at the bottom of the marketing communications. Harvey Norman will not use any information collected during this promotion for its own marketing purposes.
- 5.3 TPCL, EIL, PowerNet and Harvey Norman and their employees, contractors or agents, will not be liable in any way (including without limitation in negligence) for any loss or damage whatsoever suffered (including indirect or consequential loss) or for any loss or damage or personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with the Promotion. Further, TPCL, EIL, PowerNet and Harvey Norman take no responsibility for any Promotion Smart Plug that are not supplied, lost or destroyed.